PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henrik ANDTSJO	09/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borealis Technology Oy	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 330	
City:	Porvoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-06101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10592638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)792-3785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-792-8855

Email: gormanw@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0365-0686PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leonard R. Svensson	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20070116Assignment#page1.tif source=20070116Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018762 FRAME: 0054 40.00

OU 075 HO

500208064

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0365-0686PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No. 10/592,638	Filed September	13,2006
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	-	WHEREAS, ANDTSJÖ, Henrik, Jousitie 29, FI-06150 Porvoo, Finland		
				_
				_
Insert Title	-	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful Process For Producing Polyethylene	al improvements in	-
		for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been ex (except in the case of a provisional application).		- I
Insert Date of Signing of Application	nu-	on	; and	
Insert Name of Assignee	***	WHEREAS, Borealis Technology Oy		
Insert Address of Assignee	100	pf P.O. Box 330, FI-06101 Porvoo, Finland		
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	1	ts heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the equiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to a may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.	: Assignce) is desirous of ny Letters Patent(s) that	
	1 2 0	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to to baid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considuas (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assigne assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependent if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;	eration, the undersigned and transfer unto said America, its territories, and all Letters Patent(s)	
	t	nd to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions the erms for which the same may be granted.	reof for the full term or	

PATENT REEL: 018762 FRAME: 0055 I hereby appoint the practitioners at CUSTOMER NO. 02292 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and/or an international application based on this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and in connection with the resulting patent based on instructions received from the entity who first sent the application papers to the practitioners, unless the inventor(s) or assignee provides said practitioners with a written notice to the contrary:

Send Correspondence to:

PLEASE NOTE:

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP or CUSTOMER NO. 02292

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:					
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor: Insert Name of Inventor Insert Date This Document is Signed	GIVEN NAME Henrik	FAMILY NAME ANDTSJÖ	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	gulton	DATE* Sept. 16+4, 2006
Insert Residence Insert Citizenship	Residence (City, State Porvoo, Finland	•		' CITIZENSHIP' Finnish	/
Insert Mailing Address ***	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country) Jousitie 29, FI-06150 Porvoo, Finland				
Full Name of Second Inventor, if any:	GIVEN NAME	FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*
see above	Residence (City, State	e & Country)		CITIZENSHIP	
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)				***************************************
Full Name of Third Inventor, if any	GIVEN NAME	FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*
sec above	Residence (City, State	e & Country)		CITIZENSHIP	
:	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address in	ncluding City, State & Country)	The state of the s	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor, if any	GIVEN NAME	FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	***************************************	DATE.
see above	Residence (City, State	& Country)		CITIZENSHIP	
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)				
Full Name of Fifth Inventor, if any	GIVEN NAME	FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*
see above	Residence (City, State	& Country)		CITIZENSHIP	
Page 2 of 2	MAILING ADDRESS (C	Complete Street Address in	cluding City, State & Country)		
(Revised 01/02)	* DATE OF SIGNATURE	-			

PATENT REEL: 018762 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 01/16/2007